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. This programme is available at the Scottish Episcopal Institute in a full-time or part-time
. Candidates shall study and be assessed in a maximum of 120 credits, with a minimum of

. Students will negotiate their choice of modules with the Director of Studies in light of the

ministry for which they are preparing or in which they already serve and according to

module availability in any year of study.

Modules which appear on more than one list may only be taken once.

Level 6 (minimum 80 credits)

credits from List A:

List A

Leadership and the Future Church

Further Engagement with Ministry and Worship in
Context

Church Planting in Perspective

The Arts, Culture, and Christian Ministry and Mission
Modern Thought and Theology

Reflective Practice: Mission and Evangelism
Specialist Themes in Christian Worship
Reflective Practice: Leadership and Collaboration
Further Reflective Practice in Context (Long)
Community Transformation

Mission and Apologetics in Contemporary Culture
Preaching in the Contemporary World
Denominational Ministry

Dissertation in Theology, Ministry and Mission
Independent Learning Project (Long)
Independent Learning Project (Short)

Theological Perspectives: Healthcare
Environmental Theology

Leadership and Theology for Ministry and Mission (may

not be taken with TMM2211)

Module
code
TMM3951

TMM3871

TMM3861
TMM3811
TMM3681
TMM3601
TMM3561
TMM3581
TMM3491
TMM3471
TMM3431
TMM3411
TMM3371
TMM3362
TMM3341
TMM3337
TMM3301
TMM3217

TMM3191

5. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules to the value of at least 80

Credit value
20

20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
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20
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20
10
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Christian Faith and Ethical Living (may not be studied
with TMM3177 or TMM2171)

Key Issues in Christian Faith and Ethical Living (may not
be studied with TMM3181)

Christian Doctrine in Context

Advanced Biblical Hebrew

Advanced New Testament Greek

Further New Testament Studies

Further Old Testament Studies

Further Biblical Studies (may not be studied with TMM
3031,3021)

TMM3181

TMM3177

TMM3091
TMM3087
TMM3077
TMM3031
TMM3021

TMM3011

20

10

20
10
10
20
20

20

Additional Modules (at least 10 credits)

6. Candidates shall study and be assessed in a minimum of 10 credits from List B:

List B Module code Credit value
Reflective Practice in Context (Long) TMM2531 20
Reflective Practice in Context (Short) TMM2527 10
Developing Ministry and Mission in Context TMM2311 20

Optional Modules

total of 120 credits, with at maximum of 30 credits at Levels 4 and 5:

List C

Theological Perspectives on Community Development
and Organising

Biblical Interpretation

Church and Sacrament

Church and Sacrament

Christian Worship: Principles and Practice
Spirituality and Discipleship (may not be taken with
TMM1521)

Ecclesiology

Missional Ecclesiology

Mission Entrepreneurship: Practice (co-requisite
TMM2427)

Mission Entrepreneurship: Principles

Mission and Evangelism (may not be taken with
TMM1361)

Developing Preaching

Denominational History and Principles
Developing Ministry and Mission in Context
Independent Learning Project (Long)
Independent Learning Project (Long)
Independent Learning Project (Short)

Module code

TMM2771

TMM2677
TMM2627
TMM2627
TMM2617

TMM2591

TMM2461
TMM2451

TMM2437
TMM2427
TMM2401

TMM2387
TMM2371
TMM2311
TMM2301
TMM2301
TMM2297

Credit value

Page 2 of 4

7. Candidates shall study and be assessed in further modules from the List C to achieve a

20

10
10
10
10

20

20
20

10
10
20

10
20
20
20
20
10



Sustaining the World: Christian Faith and the
Environment (may not be taken with TMM1247)
Exploring Leadership and Theology for Ministry and
Mission (may not be taken with TMM2211)
Leadership and Theology for Ministry and Mission (may
not be taken with TMM3191 or 2227)

Christian Faith and Ethical Living (may not be taken with
TMM2167 or TMM3181)

Introduction to Christian Ethics (may not be taken with
TMM1167 or TMM2171

Further Topics in Christian Doctrine (co-requisite
TMM2121)

Topics in Christian Doctrine

Selected Topic in Christian Doctrine

Intermediate New Testament Greek

New Testament Intermediate Greek

Intermediate Biblical Hebrew

Intermediate Biblical Hebrew

Old Testament Studies (may not be taken with
TMM2021)

New Testament Studies (may not be taken with
TMM2021)

Biblical Studies (may not be taken with TMM2061 or
TMM2051)

Bible in Context

Biblical Perspectives on Social Justice and Equality
Elements of Missional Entrepreneurship

Foundations for Leadership and Theology for Ministry
and Mission

Introduction to Christian Worship

Spirituality and Discipleship (may not be taken with
TMM2591)

Foundations for Reflective Practice Context (Long)
Foundations for Reflective Practice in Context (Short)
Community Development and the Church

Creating New Christian Communities

Evangelism in Practice

Mission and Evangelism (may not be taken with
TMM2401)

Introduction to Preaching

Foundations for Denominational Ministry

Elements of Ministry and Mission in Context (may not be
taken with TMM1301)

Foundations for Ministry and Mission in Context (may
not be taken with TMM1317)

Independent Learning Project (Long)

Independent Learning Project (Short)

Sustaining the World: Christian Faith and the
Environment (may not be taken withTMM2237)
Introduction to Christian Ethics (may not be taken with
TMM2167)

Creeds and Councils (may not be taken with TMM1107)

TMM2237

TMM2227

TMM2211

TMM2171

TMM2167

TMM2131

TMM2121
TMM2117
TMM2107
TMM2107
TMM2097
TMM2097

TMM2061

TMM2051

TMM2021

TMM2011
TMM1721
TMM1707

TMM1587
TMM1537
TMM1521

TMM1451
TMM1447
TMM1407
TMM1397
TMM1381

TMM1361

TMM1347
TMM1331

TMM1317

TMM1301

TMM1291
TMM1287

TMM1247

TMM1167
TMM1121
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Introduction to Christian Doctrine (may not be taken with
TMM1107)

Brief Introduction to Christian Doctrine (may not be
taken with TMM1111)

Continuing Biblical Hebrew: Texts Study

Elementary Biblical Hebrew

Continuing New Testament Greek: Texts Study
Elementary New Testament Greek

Methods of Reading the Bible

Introduction to the Bible

TMM1111

TMM1107

TMM1097
TMM1087
TMM1077
TMM1067
TMM1047
TMM1031

20

10

10
10
10
10
10
20
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