Durham University

Scottish Episcopal Institute

T3: Programme regulations 2024–25

Graduate Diploma in Theology, Ministry and Mission (120 credits)

- 1. This programme is available at the Scottish Episcopal Institute in a full-time or part-time mode of study.
- 2. Candidates shall study and be assessed in a maximum of 120 credits, with a minimum of 80 credits at Level 6 and a maximum of 40 credits at Levels 4 and 5.
- 3. Students will negotiate their choice of modules with the Director of Studies in light of the ministry for which they are preparing or in which they already serve and according to module availability in any year of study.
- 4. Modules which appear on more than one list may only be taken once.

Level 6 (minimum 80 credits)

5. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules to the value of at least 80 credits from List A:

List A	Module code	Credit value
Leadership and the Future Church	TMM3951	20
Further Engagement with Ministry and Worship in Context	TMM3871	20
Church Planting in Perspective	TMM3861	20
The Arts, Culture, and Christian Ministry and Mission	TMM3811	20
Modern Thought and Theology	TMM3681	20
Reflective Practice: Mission and Evangelism	TMM3601	20
Specialist Themes in Christian Worship	TMM3561	20
Reflective Practice: Leadership and Collaboration	TMM3581	20
Further Reflective Practice in Context (Long)	TMM3491	20
Community Transformation	TMM3471	20
Mission and Apologetics in Contemporary Culture	TMM3431	20
Preaching in the Contemporary World	TMM3411	20
Denominational Ministry	TMM3371	20
Dissertation in Theology, Ministry and Mission	TMM3362	40
Independent Learning Project (Long)	TMM3341	20
Independent Learning Project (Short)	TMM3337	10
Theological Perspectives: Healthcare	TMM3301	20
Environmental Theology	TMM3217	10
Leadership and Theology for Ministry and Mission (may not be taken with TMM2211)	TMM3191	20

Christian Faith and Ethical Living (may not be studied with TMM3177 or TMM2171)	TMM3181	20
Key Issues in Christian Faith and Ethical Living (may not be studied with TMM3181)	TMM3177	10
Christian Doctrine in Context	TMM3091	20
Advanced Biblical Hebrew	TMM3087	10
Advanced New Testament Greek	TMM3077	10
Further New Testament Studies	TMM3031	20
Further Old Testament Studies	TMM3021	20
Further Biblical Studies (may not be studied with TMM 3031,3021)	TMM3011	20

Additional Modules (at least 10 credits)

6. Candidates shall study and be assessed in a minimum of 10 credits from List B:

List B	Module code	Credit value
Reflective Practice in Context (Long)	TMM2531	20
Reflective Practice in Context (Short)	TMM2527	10
Developing Ministry and Mission in Context	TMM2311	20

Optional Modules

7. Candidates shall study and be assessed in further modules from the List C to achieve a total of 120 credits, with at maximum of 30 credits at Levels 4 and 5:

List C	Module code	Credit value
Theological Perspectives on Community Development and Organising	TMM2771	20
Biblical Interpretation	TMM2677	10
Church and Sacrament	TMM2627	10
Church and Sacrament	TMM2627	10
Christian Worship: Principles and Practice	TMM2617	10
Spirituality and Discipleship (may not be taken with TMM1521)	TMM2591	20
Ecclesiology	TMM2461	20
Missional Ecclesiology	TMM2451	20
Mission Entrepreneurship: Practice (co-requisite TMM2427)	TMM2437	10
Mission Entrepreneurship: Principles	TMM2427	10
Mission and Evangelism (may not be taken with TMM1361)	TMM2401	20
Developing Preaching	TMM2387	10
Denominational History and Principles	TMM2371	20
Developing Ministry and Mission in Context	TMM2311	20
Independent Learning Project (Long)	TMM2301	20
Independent Learning Project (Long)	TMM2301	20
Independent Learning Project (Short)	TMM2297	10

Sustaining the World: Christian Faith and the Environment (may not be taken with TMM1247)	TMM2237	10
Exploring Leadership and Theology for Ministry and Mission (may not be taken with TMM2211)	TMM2227	10
Leadership and Theology for Ministry and Mission (may not be taken with TMM3191 or 2227)	TMM2211	20
Christian Faith and Ethical Living (may not be taken with TMM2167 or TMM3181)	TMM2171	20
Introduction to Christian Ethics (may not be taken with TMM1167 or TMM2171	TMM2167	10
Further Topics in Christian Doctrine (co-requisite TMM2121)	TMM2131	20
Topics in Christian Doctrine	TMM2121	20
Selected Topic in Christian Doctrine	TMM2117	10
Intermediate New Testament Greek	TMM2107	10
New Testament Intermediate Greek	TMM2107	10
Intermediate Biblical Hebrew	TMM2097	10
Intermediate Biblical Hebrew	TMM2097	10
Old Testament Studies (may not be taken with TMM2021)	TMM2061	20
New Testament Studies (may not be taken with TMM2021)	TMM2051	20
Biblical Studies (may not be taken with TMM2061 or TMM2051)	TMM2021	20
Bible in Context	TMM2011	20
Biblical Perspectives on Social Justice and Equality	TMM1721	20
Elements of Missional Entrepreneurship	TMM1707	10
Foundations for Leadership and Theology for Ministry and Mission	TMM1587	10
Introduction to Christian Worship	TMM1537	10
Spirituality and Discipleship (may not be taken with TMM2591)	TMM1521	20
Foundations for Reflective Practice Context (Long)	TMM1451	20
Foundations for Reflective Practice in Context (Short)	TMM1447	10
Community Development and the Church	TMM1407	10
Creating New Christian Communities	TMM1397	10
Evangelism in Practice	TMM1381	20
Mission and Evangelism (may not be taken with TMM2401)	TMM1361	20
Introduction to Preaching	TMM1347	10
Foundations for Denominational Ministry	TMM1331	20
Elements of Ministry and Mission in Context (may not be taken with TMM1301)	TMM1317	10
Foundations for Ministry and Mission in Context (may not be taken with TMM1317)	TMM1301	20
Independent Learning Project (Long)	TMM1291	20
Independent Learning Project (Short)	TMM1287	10
Sustaining the World: Christian Faith and the		
Environment (may not be taken withTMM2237)	TMM1247	10
Introduction to Christian Ethics (may not be taken with TMM2167)	TMM1167	10
Creeds and Councils (may not be taken with TMM1107)	TMM1121	20
· ,		

Introduction to Christian Doctrine (may not be taken with TMM1107)	TMM1111	20
Brief Introduction to Christian Doctrine (may not be taken with TMM1111)	TMM1107	10
Continuing Biblical Hebrew: Texts Study	TMM1097	10
Elementary Biblical Hebrew	TMM1087	10
Continuing New Testament Greek: Texts Study	TMM1077	10
Elementary New Testament Greek	TMM1067	10
Methods of Reading the Bible	TMM1047	10
Introduction to the Bible	TMM1031	20